FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

01329

First	mormation of cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1	Diet PAN KURA Sub Divo SADAR De RELIATORIO V 2017 Color Intelled
2	C. C. C. T. D. C. L. D. C. S. ANDENMANT ACT. C.
2	(ii) Act Sections (iii) Act Sections 13S (1) (iii)
2	(iii) Act
3	1 me 17 / 5 / 18
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day THURSDAY Date 12 10 17 Time 13:20 Jm
	(c) Information Received Date 1210114 Time 17:15 lun-
	G.D. No. 439 3 12/10/k1 at the Police Station :
4.	Type of information : Written / Oral - WRITでらい
5.	(a) Address G.P. BELIATORE YILL- BELIATORE (NAMOPARA) PO-BELIATORE PS-BELIATORE DIST-BANKURA
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
_	
6.	
	(a) Name AJIT KUMAR KUNDU
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name <u>SVDHIR CHANDRA KUNDU</u>
	(c) Date / Year of Birth NOT NOTED
	(d) Nationality
	(e) Address BELIATORE, CCC, WBSEDCL
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars。 BHIM GORAT らさた BAUL GORAH
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) NILL- BELIATURE (NAMOPARA) PO - BELIATURE
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	×
9.	Portioulers of presenting and the state of t
Э.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) : ① TWO CORE PVC CAPLE
	WITH HOOKING, BEVICE APPROX OF MAR LENGTH (1) ONE MOS
	100 WATT LAMP NITH HOLDER
	The state of the first of the state of the s
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :x
11.	Inquest report / U.D. : Case No. if any :
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE CRIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT IS
	TREMEDA FIRIS ATTEHCHED HERE WITH
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 13.5(D(A) CR BLECTRICITY ACT
	21002 9 11 CV 11 CV 11 CV 12 10 CV
	I, S. BIDYUT PAUL, OIC BELIATORE PS
	JULY PROLE /S
	registered the case and tookup the investigation. / directed ASI PRINTER ADHTKARY
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	Ail the Kurmar Kinda. Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
	Signature of the 12/10/12
	14114
	Signature / Thumb Impression of Rank: Stor Police
	the Complainant / Informant Number if any: CLC DELIATOR€ Ullicer-in-charge BELIATORE POLICE STATION DIST BANKURA (W.B.)

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Office of the Station Manager: Beliatore Customer Care Center Durgapur-Bankura Rd., Beliatore, Dist-Bankura

To. The Officer-In-Charge, Beliatore Police Station... Beliatore, Bankura

Sub :: F.I.R against unauthorized use of electricity by Sri Bhim Gorai, S/o Lt Baul Gorai Vill -Beliatore (Namopara), P.O-Beliatore, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity by direct hooking from LTOH line of WBSEDCL for the purpose of Domestic use. Dear Sir,

I Sri Ajit Kumar Kundu, S/O Sri Sudhir Chandra Kundu, A.E & Station Manager of Beliatore Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date do hereby lodge complaint against Sri Bhim Gorai , S/O of Lt Baul Gorai of Vill-Beliatore (Namopara), P.O-Beliatore, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly for his domestic purpose which is an offence under Section 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

On getting information today on 12.10.2017 at about 01.20 PM,I along with 1) Sri Subhadeep Roy, S.A.E (E) 2) Aloke nath Karmakar, Hg. Sr L.M, 3) Gangadhar Mondal, L.M, 4) Yuddhapati Das, Hg TSH, 5) Satyapada Roy, Hg TSH 6) Sumanta Danguria, TSH all of them of Beliatore CCC inspected the domestic Premises of Sri Bhim Gorai of Vill-Beliatore (Namopara), P.O- Beliatore, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura. During inspection it was detected that Sri Bhim Gorai committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for his Domestic use & observed load 0.16 kw.(1 nos fan, 100watt lamp)

Inspection report was prepared at spot with the signature of Bhim Gorai (accused) and local people were asked for signature but they refused.

I directed the Sri Gangadhar Mondal, L.M to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line.

I seized some portion of the hooking cable & prepare seizure list with the signature of Bhim Gorai(accused) at spot.

It is well proved that the accused Bhim Gorai, S/o Lt Baul Gorai is liable for prosecution as committed theft of electricity under Section 135 (1) (a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

You are hereby requested to take this complain and treat this letter as F.I.R.

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report

(in original)

2) Seizure List

(in original)

3) Seized articles in

labeled condition.

Yours faithfully,

Ajit Kimar Kindy.
(Ajit Kumar Kundu) 12/10/13 A.E & Station Manager

Beliatore Customer Care Center

WBSEDCL

Received on 12/10/14 at 17.15 km and Stanlied Beliatore of Case Mr. 80/17 Df. 12/10/17 U/S-135(1)(a) Electricity fet & Amundent Act 2007